

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16057/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1155 OF 2011

RAJ KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Neetu Jain,Adv.

Mr. U.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

At the stage, learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw Crl.M.P. No.16057 of 2013, which is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master